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CHAPTER 513. 
AN ACT to create subsection (3) of section 41.42 of the statutes, 

relating to the maintenance of a model department in the 
county normal schools. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 41.42 of the 

statutes to read: (41.42) (3) The rural normal board of any 
rural normal and the sphool board of any village or city in 
which a county normal school is located may enter into a con-
tract, for a period of not more than five years, whereby a ward 
school, or pupils selected from any portion of town or city, 
where such normal school is located may be selected to 
serve as a model department for the practical demonstration 
of methods of teaching and the instruction of the students en-
rolled in the county normal school. Such school or department 
shall be placed under the instructional direction of the normal 
school faculty and housed and maintained in the normal school 
building. Said boards may determine and agree upon the due 
proportion of the cost of instruction and maintenance that shall 
be borne by the county and by the village or city. Any con-
tract or agreement jointly entered into already existing, and 
having for its purpose the maintenance of a school is hereby 
validated and shall be continued in full force and effect for a 
period not exceeding five years from the original date of the 
contract. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 6, 1927. 
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